

## Beatty Days Celebration Beatty Chamber of Commerce PO BOX 956, Beatty, Nevada 89003 775-553-2424

The Beatty Chamber of Commerce and the town of Beatty are organizing a town Birthday Parade to celebrate Beatty's 120<sup>th</sup> Birthday. We would like to invite you to join us in the parade, which will take place on Saturday, October 26, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.

Please complete the entry form and submit it to the above address by October 21, 2024, If entry is not received by October 21<sup>st</sup>, you may fill one out the day of the event.

<u>PLEASE NOTE</u>: LINE UP IS AT 8:30AM SATURDAY, OCTOBER  $26^{th}$  IN FRONT OF THE MIDDLE SCHOOL ON  $4^{TH}$  STREET. UPON CHECK IN YOU WILL RECEIVE A NUMBER AND A CATEGORY

YOU MUST BE CHECKED IN BY 9:30, LATE ENTRIES WILL NOT RECEIVE A NUMBER, OR BE JUDGED, BUT CAN STILL BE IN THE PARADE. **NO THROWING OF CANDY ON PARADE ROUTE WILL BE ALLOWED. IF AN ENTRY WISHES TO GIVE OUT CANDY, THEY MUST HAVE A WALKER ASSISTING IN THE DISTRIBUTION.** 

ALL ENTRIES ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN SIGNS AND DISPLAYS.

Beatty Days Celebration 2024
Parade Entry Form
Categories
Please circle one

Walking     Bicycle     Quads, Motorcycles     and ATV's  NAME/ORGANIZATION:	<ul><li>4. Autos, Trucks &amp; Jeeps</li><li>5. Floats</li><li>6. Equestrian</li><li>7. Honor/Color Guard</li></ul>	<ul><li>8. Antique autos &amp; trucks</li><li>9. Other (including Political Entries)</li><li>10. Costume</li></ul>			
ADDRESS					
PHONE: # OF PERSONS INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR ENTRY: (Please give details such as names, costumes, history, or any information that would describe your entry. PLEASE BE BRIEF AND USE ONLY 2 LINES  THIS INFORMATION WILL BE USED BY THE PARADE ANNOUNCER DURING THE PARADE)					

## NYE COUNTY/BEATTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE PARADE ENTRY HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

By signing below, I agree to assume any and all liabilities of whatsoever kind of nature, which may arise and agree to hold harmless the County of Nye, State of Nevada, its officers, employees, and agents, and the Beatty Chamber of Commerce, its officers, employees, and agents from any liability to any person or property, which occurs as a result of the Beatty Days Celebration for which it was granted a temporary permit by the County of Nye, State of Nevada.

Further, I agree to indemnify and defend, saving harmless the County of Nye, State of Nevada, its officers, employees, and agents, and the Beatty Chamber of Commerce, its officers, employees, and agents against any liabilities, or claims of liabilities, brought or made in behalf of any person for personal injury or property damage caused by, or arising out of and act or omission of either the licensee, his agents or employees, including any officers or employees of the County of Nye, State of Nevada, and officers, agents, or employees of the Beatty Chamber of Commerce, or caused by or arising out of the condition of any County owned or controlled property, whether real or personal, and occurring during the period and as a result of the activities for which this permit was issued.

PHOTO RELEASE: The signatures below also verify our agreement that, <u>any and all</u> pictures taken by <u>Beatty Chamber of Commerce Representative(s)</u> may be used in future by Chamber of Commerce advertising, inclusive of printed matter and beattynevada.org website posting.

Liability Release: I hereby certify that I agree to release and hold harmless the Beatty Chamber of Commerce members or affiliates of loss, damage or injury resulting from participation in the above event. I agree that any photo taken during the EVENT(S) may be used for promotions purposes for the next year's event and future Chamber of Commerce Advertising. I also certify my vehicle is properly insured to meet legal requirements of liability.

Signature		Date	
Entry Received	Parade Category		Parade Number